INDIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 7439-7444/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/06/2014 in CMA No. 408/2012,17/06/2014 in CMA No. 409/2012,17/06/2014 in MP No. 1/2012,17/06/2014 in CMA No. 2/2012,17/06/2014 in CMA No. 3/2012,17/06/2014 in MP No. 1/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

E. PUSHPARANI AND OTHERS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.R. IYYAPPAN AND ANOTHER Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.B.Suresh, Adv.

Mr.Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr.Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv. for M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(G.V.Ramana)

Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2015.04.28

12:59:40 IST

Reason:

(Vinod Kulvi)

AR-cum-PS

-cum-PS Asstt.Registrar