LISTED ON: 27.11.2015
LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.: 01
ITEM NO.: 68

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.</u> 13632-13637 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-6

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

E. Pushparani & Ors.

... Petitioners

-Versus-

A. R. Iyyappan & Anr

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on $17^{\rm th}$ August, 2015, when the following Order was passed:-

"Await the return of the serive of notice already issued to the respondents.

List the matter again on 03.11.2015."

Thereafter, the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on $29^{\rm th}$ October, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List after service of notice on respondents is complete."

It is submitted that neither A. D. cards nor unserved covers containing notices has been received from respondent nos. 1 & 2 so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23^{rd} day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advocates