

ITEM NO.72

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13632-13637/2015

E. PUSHPARANI AND OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.R. IYYAPPAN AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 05/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rahul Srivastava,Adv.
Mr.Vipin Nair,Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to both
the respondents.

List the matter again on 28.03.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB