ecourtsindia.cor

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13632-13637/2015

E. PUSHPARANI AND OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.R. IYYAPPAN AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 10/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vipin Nair, Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.2.

List the matter again on 02.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB