Chamber Matter

LISTED ON: 25.11.2016

COURT NO.:6 ITEM NO.: 49

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 13632-13637 OF 2015

E. Pushparani & Ors.

... Petitioners

-Versus-

A. R. Iyyappan & Anr

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 2nd August, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

> "The office report indicates that although by order dated 10.5.2016 of this Court four weeks time as last chance was given to the Learned Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps the service of notice Respondent No.2, yet he has not done needful within the stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter."

It is submitted that M/s. Temple Law Firm & Co., Counsel for the Petitioners has not taken any fresh steps for effecting service upon common respondent No. 2 so far.

Registrar, office report per Order of Ld. dirction in the matters above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for Orders.

Dated this the 19^{th} day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advocates