SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13632-13637/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/06/2014in MP No. 1/2012 17/06/2014 in MP No. 1/2012 17/06/2014 in CMA No. 2/2012 17/06/2014 in CMA No. 3/2012 17/06/2014 in CMA No. 408/2012 17/06/2014 in CMA No. 409/2012 passed by the High Court of Madras) E. PUSHPARANI AND OTHERS Petitioner(s) **VERSUS** A.R. IYYAPPAN AND ANOTHER Respondent(s) (office report for directions)

Date : 25/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv. Mr Vipin Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER